

FILED

JUN 07 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____

NO. 28610-0-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BRIAN KOHN,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR GRANT COUNTY

The Honorable John M. Antosz, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. LIND
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

FILED

JUN 07 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NO. 28610-0-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BRIAN KOHN,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR GRANT COUNTY

The Honorable John M. Antosz, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. LIND
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
B. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	2
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u>	3
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	4
1. <u>The SSOSA</u>	4
2. <u>Early Stages of SSOSA</u>	8
3. <u>Breakthrough in Treatment</u>	12
4. <u>Relapse</u>	15
5. <u>Revocation Hearing</u>	17
6. <u>Court's Ruling</u>	21
D. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	22
1. THE COURT VIOLATED KOHN'S RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS WHEN IT REVOKED HIS SSOSA BASED ON AN UNCHARGED ALLEGATION.	22
2. KOHN'S INDETERMINATE SENTENCE FOR AN OFFENSE PREDATING THE NON-PERSISTENT OFFENDER STATUTE IS ILLEGAL.	29
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Call</u> 144 Wash.2d 315, 28 P.3d 709 (2001).....	30
<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Goodwin</u> 146 Wash.2d 861, 50 P.3d 618 (2002).....	30
<u>McNutt v. Delmore</u> 47 Wash.2d 563, 288 P.2d 848 (1955).....	30
<u>State v. Badger</u> 64 Wn. App. 904, 827 P.2d 318 (1992).....	24
<u>State v. Dahl</u> 139 Wn.2d 678, 990 P.2d 396 (1999)	24, 25, 26, 27, 29
<u>State v. Pillatos</u> 159 Wn.2d 459, 150 P.3d 1130 (2007)	29
<u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Morrissey v. Brewer</u> 408 U.S. 471, 92 S. Ct. 2593, 33 L. Ed. 2d 484 (1972)	24, 29
<u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Former RCW 9.94A.120(8)(a)(v) (1998).....	26, 30
Former RCW 9.94A.310	30
Former RCW 9.94A.712.....	2, 3, 30
Laws of 2001, ch. 12, § 303	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
Laws of 2001, ch. 12, § 316	25
RCW 9.94A.345	29
RCW 9.94A.670	18, 24, 25
RCW 9.94A.712	7
